The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal East, Manipur



Subject:

Information regarding lost of JCB having Engine No – H00259985, Chassis No –

HAR3DXSUK02722320, Machine No - 2722320; purchased in the name of Sarangthem

Bina Kumari Devi C/o – Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak, Imphal East

Dear Sir,

With due respect, I would like to put few lines for your kind perusal and necessary action please

That, I am a bonafide citizen of India

That, I am the owner of the above referred JCB purchased in my name as "Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi" C/o – Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak, Imphal East

That, the said JCB was used by my brother "Shri Sarangthem Birjit Singh" for his construction / repairing of Roads at different locations.

That, he was last using the machine in the Month of May'2023 for construction of Road from "New Somtal to Moreh" under Chakpikarong of Chandel District. The work was stopped abruptly due to sudden arising of clashes between the two communities which engulfed the entire State. The situation was worsened to the extent that thousand of vehicles were torched down and hijacked, houses were burnt, and peoples were kidnapped and killed. Fearing the situation, the driver and others left the machine near AR Camp at Phaisanjang, Molcham and returned for safety.

After few months, I was informed from labourers that the above JCB and many other machines were missing and untraced. It is suspected to be stolen by unknown miscreants. I could not report the issue in time due to the present law and order condition prevailing in the State. I therefore request you to kindly take up necessary legal action according to the law and help to trace the above JCB.

I look forward for your kind cooperation in doing the needful

This report is treated as protos.

This report is 03(01)2025 BNS.

Ar OE of FIR No. 03(01)2025 BNS.

Yours Faithfully,

S. Benakumani Den

(Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi) Owner of the above JCB

- 9436022821

Yo Late 5 Kinan Sugh

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any

SI No.

12. First Information Contents

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal East, Manipur



Subject: Information regarding lost of JCB having Engine No-H00259985, Chassis No-HAR3DXSUK02722320, Machine No-2722320; purchased in the name of Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi C/o -Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak, Imphal East

With due respect. I would like to put few lines for your kind perusal and necessary action please

That, I am a bonafide citizen of India

That, I am the owner of the above referred JCB purchased in my name as "Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi C/o-Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak, Imphal East

That, the said JCB was used by my brother "Shri Sarangthem Birjit Singh" for his construction/ repairing of Roads at different locations.

That, he was last using the machine in the Month of May'2023 for construction of Road from "New Somtal to Moreh" under Chakpikarong of Chandel District. The work was stopped abruptly due to sudden arising of clashes between the two communities which engulfed the entire State. The situation was worsened to the extent that thousand of vehicles were torched down and hijacked, houses were burnt, and peoples were kidnapped and killed. Fearing the situation, the driver and others left the machine near AR Camp at Phaisanjang, Molcham and returned

After few months, I was informed from labourers that the above JCB and many other machines were missing and untraced. It is suspected to be stolen by unknown miscreants. I could not report the issue in time due to the present law and order condition prevailing in the State. I therefore request you to kindly take up necessary legal action according to the law and help to trace the above ICB.

Yours Faithfully,

S. Benakumari Devi (Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi) Owner of the above JCB

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

Rank:

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.: Molcham Police Station. on point of Jurisdiction.

District: Chandel District.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost. R. O. L. (

& Binakromani Deni

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge

Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: Ch. Chittaranjan

Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

Utticer in-charge

- orompat Police Station montal Fast Manipus

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 02/01/2025.

DEFORMATION REPORT (Under Section +23 B.N.S.S) Manipur Police L. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST P.S. POROMPAT 1.1.1. YEAR: 2025 FIR NO. 03(01)2025 PRT-PS Date and sing of FIR: 02/01/2025 at 11:00 am. SL. No. Sections BNS-2023 (Theft with common intention) 303(2)/3(5) BNS 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day: Date from: Time not mentioned. Date to: Time Period: Time from: Time to: (b) Information received at PS: Date: 02/01/2025 Time: 11.00 am. (c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: - 02/01/2025 at #1: 70 am. 4. Type of information: Written. 5. Place of Occurrence: Road from "New Somtal to Moreh" under Chakpikarong of Chandel District. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 71 km South. Beat: (b)Address: Chandel District... (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: 6.. Complainant/Informant: (a) Name: Sarangthem Bina Kumari Devi (b) So. Do. Wo :- Late S. Kiran Singh (c) Date / Year of Birth: 54 yrs. (d) Nationality: Indian. (e) UID No .: -(f) Passport No. (g) Date of issue: Place of issue: (h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) ID Type ID No. Adhaar (i) Occupation: Sub contractor. (i)Address:-SL. No. Address Type Address Present Address Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak. Permanent Address Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak. (k) Phone Number: 9436022821

(, •						
7. Detai	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:					
Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address		
1	Some Unknown					

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9.	Particulars	of	proj	pe	rties	of	inte	rest:

SI.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)	
No.	JCB Machine	JCB Machine	JCB Machine having Engine No.		
			H00259985, Chassis No. HAR3DXSUK02722320	Rs. 28,77,243.00	